The Kuonguway Train

Shepparton

Saturday, 08 November, 2025

SPORTSBET SAME RACE MULTI

CHAPPY'S TOTEM (2) has shown talent in his recent placings and he may be the one to beat from his good draw. ZIVA
DIVA (6) can race on the speed from the outset and she looks set to be prominent throughout. TIGER MOTH (4) can
challenge also.

Flexi4: 2 - CHAPPY'S TOTEM 6 -ZIVADIVA 4 -TIGER MOTH 5 - NEW SHERIFF

Form

Race

1

Box Greyhound

History Comments Trainer

CRANKY JOE [M] 68343 12-0-0-4 Good turn of foot once balanced, cannot dismiss. P Boots (Kyabram South) $15.00 $556
CHAPPY'S TOTEM [M] 48233 5-0-1-2 Shown talent in placings last 3, can go close. B Chapman (St Albans) $3.60 $860
UNLEASH GABBI [M] 32522 12-0-4-4 Can show good mid race pace, place with luck. J Chilcott (Heathcote) $6.00 $1996
TIGER MOTH [M] 58323 5-0-1-2 Has the speed to overcome tough draw, chance. B Fothergill (Marionvale) $5.00 $644
NEW SHERIFF [M] 64422 7-0-2-1 Smart placings in his last 2 starts, can threaten. T King (Benalla) $8.50 $1033
ZIVA DIVA [M] 52532 5-0-2-1 Can race on the speed throughout, major player. C Dew (Anakie) $4.20 $1100
TWO TRUTHS [M] 34233 7-0-2-3 Can show early speed but place looks best. J Duncan (Toolleen) $12.00 $767

8 MONARCH [M] 623 3-0-1-1 Handy placings in her last 2 starts, keep safe. P Frost (Heathcote) $10.00 $680
MATHE 775 3-0-0-0 Been well beaten in her 3 starts, maybe later. N Salna (Anakie) $41.00 $0
NMERGENCE Ml Res 24525 5-0-2-0 Met some handy types in her last few, place. P Frost (Heathcote) $12.00 $636

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 2

6:24PM

(VIC time)
390 Metres
Tier 3 - Maiden

Race gvshelving.com.au
BLAZE (8) was a smart all the way debut winner from a wide draw 2 back and she may prove hard to hold out in this.
FRENZY (2) can set the tempo in the initial stages and he could be right in the finish. BLACKPOOL LOTTIE (5) has early
speed also.
Flexi4: 8 -BLAZE 2-FRENZY 5-BLACKPOOL LOTTIE 1-BAROOGA QUEEN

Form Comments Trainer

Box Greyhound

History

BAROOGA QUEEN [7] 12751 6-2-1-0 Drawn to get the gun run throughout, threat. J Hooke (Wellsford) $8.00 $1413
EENSCRENZY [7] 145 3-1-0-0 Can set the tempo early in this, major player. P Frost (Heathcote) $3.00 $1068
3 GRAFFITI[7] 13442 11-1-4-2 Can show handy mid race pace, place hopes here. P Frost (Heathcote) $6.50 $2549
MARKET ROSE [7] 83363 15-1-0-3 Early speed in this looks a worry, needs luck. D Burkett (Girgarre) $15.00 $1288

5 BLACKPOOL LOTTIE [7] 43471 9-1-2-2 Can come out running at times, chance if leads. A Kenyon (Lara) $4.20 $2233
ROCKN-RLANETLZ 21655 8-1-2-1 May get shuffled back early in this, place best. A Debattista (Toolleen) $12.00 $2030

A A AANACEL 26244 16-1-4-3 Likely to be out the back early, needs it easier. P Newell (Wallan) $21.00 $1231

8 BLAZE([7] 17 2-1-0-0 Smart all the way debut win 2 back, can go close. J Uglietta (Yan Yean) $5.00 $1680

§# 4 THERMAL SMOKE [7] (6) 6538F 39-1-3-5 Been too slow early in her last couple, tough ask. C Jackson (Neilborough) $21.00 $946

1 OMSHINING MEGG [7] (7) 87875 30-1-6-6 Does not win often enough, place looks best. W Hooke (Wellsford) $13.00 $1281

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 8

6:42PM

(VIC time)

390 Metres
Tier 3 - Grade 7

68

V77777
W22,

MMS ACCESS

HAPPY BUDDHA (8) handles a wide draw and he may have a bit too much pace for his rivals in this. ORIENTAL
OPHELIA (4) has the speed to cross the inside brigade and she does her best racing when she can see the arm.

Race

3

Box Greyhound

Flexi4: 8- HAPPY BUDDHA 4 - ORIENTAL OPHELIA 7-BOROUGH COOK 3 - CANYA IGNITE

Form

Trainer

History Comments

MINI MILKY [5] 78263 41-8-7-4 Gun draw, can show early speed, keep safe. N Lecchino (Lethbridge) $5.50 $5557
SANDY CHEEK [5] 38831 21-4-4-6 Resuming, handy efforts last 2, must respect. S Stefanos (Longwood) $8.00 $1939
CANYA IGNITE (NSW) [5] 18673 32-5-4-8 Met some handy types in his last few, threat. J Egan (Arcadia South) $6.50 $1647
ORIENTAL OPHELIA [5] 44443 79-14-10-8  Has the speed to cross the inside runners, danger. R Clark (Echuca Village) $4.20 $6732
FOXY FAUN [5] 18162 63-6-9-10 Bit hit or miss early, needs to hit from this draw C Jackson (Neilborough) $12.00 $2454
TRAJECTORY [5] 54264 18-3-3-3 May get shuffled back early in this, tough ask. P Frost (Heathcote) $6.50 $3266
BOROUGH COOK [5] 15445 68-14-10-12 Far from disgraced in tough races of late, chance. G Bahen (Broadford) $5.00 $3248
HAPPY BUDDHA [5] Blks 66331 66-8-12-13  Handles this draw, can explode once balanced, yes.  J Chilcott (Heathcote) $6.50 $6607
COSMIC REWARDI[SIR. 22754 32-9-7-2 Good turn of foot once balanced, big show. A Armstrong (Huntly) $5.00 $6165

38246 72-12-13-7  Smart placing 2 starts back, place hopes if steps. C O'brien (Broadford) $10.00 $4251

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 8

6:58PM

(VIC time)

390 Metres
Grade 5T3

68

R 7222
Wb 72

Race

4

homesanddomes.com.au

MIDNIGHT IN SALE (8) can explode soon after box rise in his races and he should get plenty of room to wind up here.
MARKET BLUE (1) is drawn to race on the speed from the outset and could pour on the pressure throughout in this.

Flexi4: 8- MIDNIGHT IN SALE

Form

1-MARKET BLUE 5 -TROPIC MAN 7 - REIKO BENNY

Comments Trainer

Box Greyhound

History

MARKET BLUE [5] 17717 98-14-9-14  Drawn to race on the speed throughout, danger. D Burkett (Girgarre) $12.00 $4443

(MR KRAKEN MILLY [5] 44823 17-3-2-1 Handy 450m placings in her last 2 starts, place. K Eyles (Murchison) $5.50 $3309
3 NEENA BALE (NSW) [9] 17475 119-7-17-21 Been well beaten in her last few, looks unlikely. T Kennedy-harris (Devon Meadows) ~ $15.00 $3593
AN-BON-RARKER-[S1-BH 63257 37-6-6-5 Tough draw but can wind up mid race, keep safe. C Baker (Lara) $8.00 $3623

5 TROPIC MAN [5] 61513 56-14-4-8 Good turn of foot in wins 2 of last 4, big chance. J Formosa (Heathcote) $4.20 $3714
LIKE A BLAZE [5] 44343 51-4-5-4 May get burnt off early in this, place best. J Formosa (Heathcote) $10.00 $2373
yARREIKO BENNY [5] 34473 37-4-59 Can race closer to the speed in this, can threaten M Tabb (Lara) $6.50 $4052

8 MIDNIGHT IN SALE [5] 51661 28-9-0-3 Can explode soon after box rise, hard to hold out. G Johnson (Chum Creek) $3.00 $8066

O+ JBENGAL BEAST [5] (4) 17365 54-5-5-14 Been a bit below his best of late, place best. G Edwards (Cranbourne West) $7.50 $5123

1 OSARMOMN{5} Res. 31357 46-9-5-10  Much better than her last two starts, place hopes. S Stefanos (Longwood) $6.00 $4064

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 8

7:22PM

(VIC time)

390 Metres
Grade 5T3

68

R 222
Wb 722222

N
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Race

5

Box Greyhound

ELITE COLLARS AND LEADS

SALTY SNOOP (6) has shown good speed in his smart efforts of late and he may be the one to catch here. LOUIE
CABANG (8) can show a good turn of foot once fully balanced and he looks like the danger. SHE'S OUR ART (4) can

challenge as well.

Flexi4: 6-SALTY SNOOP 8- LOUIE CABANG 4 -SHE'S OURART 7-ETHANOL VISION

REBEL THINKER [5)
AS YOU WERE [5]

MORAINE PIPER [5]
SHE'S OUR ART [5]
OUR MATE BEAR [5]

ETHANOL VISION [5]
LOUIE CABANG [5]

SALTY SNOOP (NSW) [5]

54413
23685
86415
55221
17667
76532
71838
56613
31415
58836

Comments

47-4-7-6 May get buried back early in this, place best.

56-8-5-8 Won 3 of her 7 starts here to date, keep safe.
37-4-7-4 Box 1 aided handy win 2 back, harder here.
44-4-9-4 Racing well, can wind up mid race, chance.
59-8-9-7 Been a bit too slow early of late, needs to step.
26-5-6-3 Shown speed in smart placings last 2, go close.
36-3-7-6 Good all the way winner 4 starts back, threat.
16-4-2-1 Good turn of foot once balanced, main danger.
35-7-3-5 Handy wins in 2 of his last 4 starts, keep safe.
34-6-6-3 Met some handy types in his last few, place hopes.

Trainer
D Fisher (Lara)
R Edwards (Devon Meadows)

D Elliot (Wellsford)

R Edwards (Devon Meadows)

G Johnson (Chum Creek)

C Armstrong (Hoppers Crossing)
S Fisher (Lara)

G Berry (Toolleen)

G Edwards (Cranbourne West)
B Brown (Axedale)

Odds
$15.00
$12.00
$7.00
$5.00
$10.00
$4.60
$8.50
$2.80
$6.00
$8.50

APM
$2327
$4098
$3652
$3564
$5313
$9014
$3230
$3189
$4374
$3391

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 6

7:41PM

(VIC time)

450 Metres
Grade 5T3

68

R 222,
Wb 7222

Race

6

Box Greyhound

TIGER SHARK [5]
MY COOL JACK [5]
KRAKEN TOMMY [5]
FRANK GRIMES [5]
MIRA BALE (NSW) [5]
BUCK SHINES [5]

BOULDER DASH [5]

JAZ BELLE Sl Ras
Tor

GOOSEBUMPS RICO (NSW) [5]

44762
12683
13333
44431
35521
77363
87213
13653
16425
52274

HAPPY 60TH CARL

KRAKEN TOMMY (3) has been smartly placed in some good races in his last 6 starts and he looks set for another well
deserved win here. FRANK GRIMES (4) can explode mid race in his races and he could make his presence felt with

some luck.

History Comments

32-6-5-2 Drawn to get the gun run throughout, place hopes.
65-8-13-8 May find some of these a bit too quick, tough ask.
14-3-0-7 Smart placing last 6, can lead here, one to catch.
64-9-13-7 Can explode mid race in his races, key player.
65-9-5-8 Tough draw but more than capable, keep safe.
79-17-10-6  Handy placings in 2 of his last 3 starts, threat.
36-6-4-9 Racing well, good early speed, big chance.
72-7-6-15 Handy placings this draw in 2 of last 4, place.
46-7-9-6 Far from disgraced in her last few here, respect.
43-6-10-2 Can show good early speed at times, keep safe.

Flexi 4: 3 - KRAKEN TOMMY 4 -FRANK GRIMES 7 - GOOSEBUMPS RICO 6 - BUCK SHINES

Form

Trainer
B Abela (Echuca)
D Ryan (Boronia)
H Eyles (Murchison)

J Formosa (Heathcote)

T Kennedy-harris (Devon Meadows)

J Formosa (Heathcote)
D Fisher (Lara)

S Millard (Kyneton)

R Clark (Echuca Village)
S Stefanos (Longwood)

$9.00
$15.00
$3.60
$5.50
$7.50
$4.40
$4.80
$12.00
$8.00
$8.00

$3935
$1961
$3615
$5206
$3817
$5680
$5441
$4312
$3851
$5475

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 3

7:56PM

(VIC time)

450 Metres
Grade 5T3

68

77772
Wb 722222,

Race

7

Flexi4: 4 - AEROSMITH 8-BUSTER BOURBSKI

SHEPPARTON NEWS (1-2 WINS)

AEROSMITH (4) was impressive in his last start maiden win and he has the speed to lead from go to whoa again here.
BUSTER BOURBSKI (8) can explode once into full stride and he could pour on the pressure throughout in this.

7 - BLUE BOY SHIRAZ 3 - LOCHINVAR HORNET

Tier 3

Box Greyhound
SPICE ROAD [7]

LFRLETFIC I
T

LOCHINVAR HORNET (NSW) [7]

AEROSMITH [7] Blks
RACEY STACEY [7]
MUSTANG ELEANOR [7]
BLUE BOY SHIRAZ [7]

BUSTER BOURBSKI (NSW) [6]

GREYSYND WILL [6] (2)

AST RERLVY 71 Ras.
T+

Form

F2745
53786
76273
221

F6622
44638
73712
25173
28457
22326

History Comments

41-1-12-9 Drawn to get the saloon passage in this, keep safe
56-1-3-11 Wide runner, can miss the kick, looks risky.
13-1-2-3 Handy placings in 2 of his last 3 starts, threat.
3-1-2-0 Smart maiden win last start, can lead, go close.
14-1-3-2 Handy 390m placings in her last 2, cannot dismiss.
26-1-3-4 May get shuffled back early in this, tough ask.
8-1-2-2 Shown talent, good mid race burn, big chance.
16-2-3-2 Can explode once into full stride, major player.
36-2-2-3 Been too slow early in recent times, tested here.
18-1-7-4 Powerful placings in 4 of his last 5, place hopes.

Trainer

J Formosa (Heathcote)
J Caulfield (Pyramid Hill)
A Kenyon (Lara)

G Smith (Yerong Creek)
P Newell (Wallan)

N Salna (Anakie)

S Drummond (Heathcote)
C O'brien (Broadford)

B Stirling (Heathcote)

R Clark (Echuca Village)

$10.00
$26.00
$4.20
$5.00
$6.50
$15.00
$5.50
$3.60
$15.00
$10.00

$3153

$430
$1481

$817
$1943
$1909
$1884
$3787
$1215
$3866

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Box Quinella 4,7,8 ($10 for 333.33%)

8:23PM

(VIC time)

450 Metres

- Restricted Win

Race

38

Flexi4: 3-NAILEDIT

Form

BLUE KERMARO AT STUD

NAILED IT (3) showed speed in her smart last start Warrnambool win and she may only need to step on terms to win
again here. WANDANA LAD (8) is perfectly drawn in this and could be the danger if he does not lose too much ground

through the bend.

8 - WANDANA LAD 2-RED SHIRAZ 1 - LILLY LOUD MOUTH

Trainer

Box Greyhound

LILLY LOUD MOUTH [5]
RED SHIRAZ [5]
NAILED IT [5]
DINOSAUR [5]

SHY CABANG [5]

PAW HULL (NSW) [5]

WLBILLY LEX|[5]
1

WANDANA LAD [5]

ELVING ADLER ISl Ros
o1

IRE LR TOMM

I5lRes.
=1

41652
75731
36861
27475
22656
45752
61777
83571
F1766
42767

History Comments

20-4-2-2 Comes into calculations from this draw.

54-8-8-7 Can set the tempo in the early stages, chance.
30-4-2-2 Showed speed in smart last start win, go close.
63-3-6-9 Easier here than his last few, place hopes.
59-3-4-5 Drawn to find some trouble in this, needs luck.
35-5-4-5 Handy effort when placed last start, keep safe.
68-3-7-9 Well beaten since handy win 4 back, place best.

123-16-13-22 Well drawn, good straight win last start, danger.
22-4-0-3 Met some speedy ones in his last few, respect.
60-4-5-7 May get too far back early in this, tough ask.

R Anchen (Nagambie)

P Ellis (Heathcote)

N Salna (Anakie)

C Dew (Anakie)

J Mangion (Numurkah)

N Harris (Devon Meadows)
J Wilson (Korong Vale)

G Johnson (Chum Creek)
P Newell (Wallan)

J Mangion (Numurkah)

$4.40
$3.60
$7.50
$10.00
$8.50
$5.50
$15.00
$6.00
$4.20
$21.00

$2784
$1012
$1528
$2395
$1606
$2504
$1105
$5348
$3142
$1360

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Box Trifecta 1,2,3,8 ($10 for 41.67%)

8:38PM

(VIC time)

450 Metres
Grade 5T3

68

R 7
W77
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SHEPP CITY FENCING

PRESENT GIFT (4) has the speed to overcome his tough draw in this and he may prove hard to reel in if he finds the
arm. PERMIT FEE (7) has been racing well against some handy opposition in recent times and she could be the main
danger.

Flexi4: 4 -PRESENT GIFT 7-PERMITFEE 1-HIT THEBUTTON 6 - FIGURE OF SPEECH

Comments

Race

9

Box Greyhound

Trainer

HIT THE BUTTON [7] 46431 34-1-6-5 Gun draw, can explode mid race, big chance. P Newell (Wallan) $4.20 $2490
GROVEDALE BUG [7] 57548 22-1-1-3 Met some handy types in her last few, place hopes. S Vantaarling (Tallygaroopna) $10.00 $794
SHAGGY BEAR [7] 77748 70-1-3-9 Been a bit too slow early of late, place best. T Van taarling (Tallygaroopna) $15.00 $769
PRESENT GIFT [7] 35387 23-1-4-6 Has the speed to overcome tough draw, go close. P Newell (Wallan) $6.50 $2161
MARKET BILLY [7] 75843 18-1-3-3 Can come out running at times, cannot dismiss. D Burkett (Girgarre) $7.00 $1594
FIGURE OF SPEECH [7] 65531 6-1-0-1 Handy win from this box last start, can threaten. B Fothergill (Marionvale) $5.50 $1160
PERMIT FEE [7] 21442 8-1-2-0 Raced well in some good races of late, key player. C King (Benalla) $3.60 $2396
BE LIKE WAYNE [7] 57754 13-1-1-2 Can show early speed but place looks best. P Newell (Wallan) $8.50 $1665

87147 7-1-0-0 Steady maiden winner 3 back, needs it easier. S Gibson (Harcourt) $15.00 $1050

68784 32-1-0-3 Down the track in her last few, place looks best. C Baker (Lara) $21.00 $336

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 4

8:57PM

(VIC time)

390 Metres

Tier 3 - Grade 7

68

Y%
W72

SHEPPARTON WORKWEAR AND SAFETY

HE'S TALKING (1) has been impressive up the straight in his last 2 starts and he is drawn to make every post a winner
here. BLACKPOOL FINN (8) has shown speed in good efforts in his last 2 starts and he could be prominent throughout.

Race

10

Box Greyhound

Flexi4: 1-HE'S TALKING 8-BLACKPOOL FINN 5 -COMEBACK CHARLIE 4 - CLASSY DANCER

Form

History Comments Trainer

HE'S TALKING [6] 14631 5-2-0-1 Top straight efforts in his last 2, can go close. A Galea (Sunshine North) $3.00 $3303
ANOTHER BEVERAGE [6] 44432  25-2-5-2 Smart placings in his last 2 starts, respect. M Berry (Mount Camel) $8.50 $2357
BEARIT IS [6] 36356 34-2-1-10 May get shuffled back early here, needs luck. R Groom (Seymour) $15.00 $657
CLASSY DANCER [6] 36436 16-2-0-6 Good turn of foot once balanced, can threaten. T Meyer (Girgarre) $6.50 $2165
COMEBACK CHARLIE [6] Blks 42632 36-2-5-7 Handy placings in 3 of his last 4 starts, chance. C Baker (Lara) $7.00 $2513
JOOPER [6] 78425 25-2-2-0 Showed speed when placed here 2 back, keep safe. S Stefanos (Longwood) $5.50 $1378
'YAKU BALE (NSW) [6] 77873 59-2-7-8 May get burnt off early in this, needs it easier. L Harris (Devon Meadows) $21.00 $1676
BLACKPOOL FINN [6] 66413 10-2-3-1 Shown speed in good efforts last 2, main danger. R Kenyon (Lara) $4.40 $3043

LHUSTLER[GIR 21546 61-2-10-10  Last 2 here have been full of merit, must consider S Gibson (Harcourt) $5.50 $2716
BEND-YQUR EAR{61-Re: 46242 41-2-9-11 Smart efforts in his last few starts, place hopes. M Galea (Sunshine North) $8.00 $971

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 1

9:17PM

(VIC time)

390 Metres
Tier 3 - Grade 6

68

R 22,
Wb 722,

Race

11

Box Greyhound

CKH PAINTING

FEROCIOUS CANARY (7) has shown good speed in wins in 2 of her last 3 starts and she may prove hard to beat again
in this. SCOTT LIL DIVA (4) can race on the speed from her awkward draw and she looks set to be the danger here.

Flexi4: 7 - FEROCIOUS CANARY 4-SCOTTLILDIVA 2-PAWKIPLIN 1-REDBACKEXPRESS

Form

Trainer

History Comments

REDBACK EXPRESS [5] 66544 57-3-7-9 Comes into calculations from this draw. J Formosa (Heathcote) $10.00 $2390
PAW KIPLIN (NSW) [5] 53313 39-4-3-8 Racing well, can hit the line, threat with luck. L Harris (Devon Meadows) $4.20 $3758
CORNHILL STORM [5] 71575 42-3-3-10 Can race closer to the speed in this, place hopes. S Gibson (Harcourt) $15.00 $1553
SCOTT LIL DIVA [5] 44633 42-5-2-7 Has the speed to overcome tough draw, danger. K Norton (Craigieburn) $5.00 $2244
AUSSIE FLAME [5] 35433 50-4-3-7 Drawn to find too much trouble, tough ask. C Jackson (Neilborough) $10.00 $1961
HELLO COOPER [5] 47331 76-6-10-14  Handy last start Bendigo winner, harder today. J Hooke (Wellsford) $7.00 $3083
FEROCIOUS CANARY (NSW) [5] 35161 35-5-2-8 Shown speed in good wins 2 of last 3, go close. R Kennedy (Devon Meadows) $3.00 $4026
ACE REDEEMER [5] 24637 126-8-15-23 May get too far back early in this, place best. J Formosa (Heathcote) $12.00 $2986
ASTON-DUNKEL-{5]-Res. 34577 33-4-45 Racing better than form may suggest, keep safe. J Abela (Echuca) $7.50 $2868

36567 32-4-3-5 Met some speedy types in recent times, place. C Taylor (Neilborough) $8.00 $1291

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 7

9:39PM

(VIC time)
390 Metres
Grade 5 T3
68
;
A7
s ]
Z
;
s
7777,

10 777

SPORTSBET GREEN TICK

SPOKEN (8) can lead up the outside brigade in this and take advantage of any trouble caused by the wide runner in box
1. SHEILA'S WAIT (6) is much better than his last 2 starts and she could be the danger. FEMORIS (3) can challenge with
luck.

8 - SPOKEN 6 - SHEILA'S WAIT 3 -FEMORIS 1-ASTRONOMICA

Form

Race

12

Box Greyhound

Flexi 4:

History Comments Trainer

ASTRONOMICA [5] 31367 129-12-16-21 Wide runner but has enough talent, threat. G Johnson (Chum Creek) $6.50 $3195
TESS CABANG [5] 48683 86-8-9-13 May need an ounce of luck early in this, place. J Mangion (Numurkah) $8.50 $1461
FEMORIS [5] 17851 21-3-2-3 Smart all the way winner last start, chance here. S Tabb (Lara) $3.00 $2892
BROADY BOB [5] 26843 26-4-2-4 Far from disgraced in his last few, cannot dismiss A Rocke (Kyabram South) $5.00 $759
JUICE [5] 78445 157-17-17-19 May get shuffled back from this draw, tough ask. J Formosa (Heathcote) $10.00 $1008
SHEILA'S WAIT [5] Blks 75267 26-4-2-3 Much better than his last 2 starts, key player. S Manning (Eaglehawk) $12.00 $1231
MOE PATTY [5] 34785 52-3-5-9 Likely to be in the back half early, needs luck. B Kinder (Girgarre) $16.00 $1562
SPOKEN [5] 65671 39-3-3-6 Can race on the speed from the outset, go close. S Vantaarling (Tallygaroopna) $4.20 $1938
73484 75-5-7-17 Good early, handy placing here 4 back, respect. J Formosa (Heathcote) $12.00 $3271

WLBHILLY ROCKY (51 Ras. 7288P 63-4-5-8 Been well below best in last few, tested here. M Hendy (Korong Vale) $21.00 $1196

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 8

9:57PM

(VIC time)

390 Metres
Grade 5T3
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